MY sAM.cov:
DUB-L-EE LLC

ALERT! This entity is only available FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

DUNS Unique Entity ID SAM Unique Entity ID CAGE / NCAGE
078460041 KIKCEJA161H5 6QTN7

Purpose of Registration Registration Status Expiration Date
All Awards Active Jan 31, 2023
Physical Address Mailing Address

98 Highway 66 E 98 Highway 66 E

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123-9587 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123-9696

United States United States

Doing Business as Division Name Division Number
(blank) (blank) (blank)
Congressional District State / Country of Incorporation URL

New Mexico 01 New Mexico / United States www.dub-l-ee.com
MPIN

*****adie

Registration Dates

Activation Date Submission Date Initial Registration Date
Feb 2, 2022 Jan 31, 2022 May 3, 2012

Entity Dates

Entity Start Date Fiscal Year End Close Date
Apr 1, 2012 Dec 31

Immediate Owner

CAGE Legal Business Name
(blank) (blank)

Highest Level Owner

CAGE Legal Business Name
(blank) (blank)

Executive Compensation

In your business or organization's preceding completed fiscal year, did your business or organization (the legal entity to which this specific SAM record,
represented by a DUNS number, belongs) receive both of the following: 1. 80 percent or more of your annual gross revenues in U.S. federal contracts,
subcontracts, loans, grants, subgrants, and/or cooperative agreements and 2. $25,000,000 or more in annual gross revenues from U.S. federal contracts,
subcontracts, loans, grants, subgrants, and/or cooperative agreements?

No

Does the public have access to information about the compensation of the senior executives in your business or organization (the legal entity to which this
specific SAM record, represented by a DUNS number, belongs) through periodic reports filed under section 13(a) or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of
1934 (15 U.S.C. 78m(a), 780(d)) or section 6104 of the Internal Revenue Code of 19867

Not Selected

Proceedings Questions

Is your business or organization, as represented by the DUNS Number on this entity registration, responding to a Federal procurement opportunity that
contains the provision at FAR 52.209-7, subject to the clause in FAR 52.209-9 in a current Federal contract, or applying for a Federal grant opportunity
which contains the award term and condition described in 2 C.F.R. 200 Appendix XII?

No

Does your business or organization, as represented by the DUNS number on this specific SAM record, have current active Federal contracts and/or grants
with total value (including any exercised/unexercised options) greater than $10,000,000?
Not Selected

Within the last five years, had the business or organization (represented by the DUNS number on this specific SAM record) and/or any of its principals, in
connection with the award to or performance by the business or organization of a Federal contract or grant, been the subject of a Federal or State (1)
criminal proceeding resulting in a conviction or other acknowledgment of fault; (2) civil proceeding resulting in a finding of fault with a monetary fine, penalty,
reimbursement, restitution, and/or damages greater than $5,000, or other acknowledgment of fault; and/or (3) administrative proceeding resulting in a



finding of fault with either a monetary fine or penalty greater than $5,000 or reimbursement, restitution, or damages greater than $100,000, or other
acknowledgment of fault?
Not Selected

Active Exclusions Records?

|
o

| authorize my entity's non-sensitive information to be displayed in SAM public search results:

Yes

Business Types

Entity Structure Entity Type Organization Factors
Other Business or Organization Limited Liability Company

Profit Structure
For Profit Organization

Socio-Economic Types

Minority Owned Business
Self Certified Small Disadvantaged Business
Hispanic American Owned

SBA Certified 8(a) Program Participant
Entrance Date: Mar 09, 2017
Exit Date: Mar 09, 2027

Check the registrant's Reps & Certs, if present, under FAR 52.212-3 or FAR 52.219-1 to determine if the entity is an SBA-certified HUBZone small
business concern. Additional small business information may be found in the SBA's Dynamic Small Business Search if the entity completed the
SBA supplemental pages during registration.

Accepts Credit Card Payments Debt Subject To Offset
Yes No

EFT Indicator CAGE Code

0000 6QTN7

Electronic Funds Transfer

Account Type Routing Number Lock Box Number
Checking (blank)
Financial Institution Account Number

NEW MEXICO BANK & TRUST

Automated Clearing House

Phone (U.S.) Email Phone (non-U.S.)
5058308305 amaez@nmb-t.com (blank)

Fax

(blank)

Remittance Address

EDDIE SAIZ

98 Highway 66 E

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123
United States

EIN Type of Tax Taxpayer Name
*rxxx3530 Applicable Federal Tax DUB-L-EE LLC
Tax Year (Most Recent Tax Year) Name/Title of Individual Executing Consent TIN Consent Date

2012 Managing Member Jan 31, 2022



Address
98 Highway 66 E
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

Accounts Receivable POC
o

43

Mercedes Saiz, Treasurer
msaiz@dub-l-ee.com

5052921684

Signature
EDDIE SAIZ

Electronic Business

<A

EDDIE J Saiz, Vice President
ejr@dub-l-ee.com
5057307500

EDWARD W Saiz, President

esaiz@dub-l-ee.com
5055154997

98 Highway 66 E
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123
United States

98 Highway 66 E
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123
United States

Government Business
o

x

EDDIE W Saiz, President
esaiz@dub-l-ee.com

5055154997

EDWARD W Saiz, President
esaiz@dub-l-ee.com
5055154997

98 Highway 66 E
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123
United States

98 Highway 66 E
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123
United States

Past Performance

o

43

EDDIE J Saiz, Vice President
esaiz@dub-l-ee.com

5057307500

EDWARD W Saiz, President
esaiz@dub-l-ee.com
5055154997

98 Highway 66 E
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123
United States

98 Highway 66 E
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123
United States

Company Security Level
(blank)

Highest Level Employee Security Level
(blank)

NAICS Codes

Primary NAICS Codes NAICS Title

Yes 238110 Poured Concrete Foundation And Structure Contractors
221310 Water Supply And Irrigation Systems
221330 Steam And Air-Conditioning Supply
236115 New Single-Family Housing Construction (Except For-Sale

Builders)

236116 New Multifamily Housing Construction (Except For-Sale Builders)
236118 Residential Remodelers
236210 Industrial Building Construction
236220 Commercial And Institutional Building Construction
237110 Water And Sewer Line And Related Structures Construction
237120 Oil And Gas Pipeline And Related Structures Construction
237130 Power And Communication Line And Related Structures

Construction

237310 Highway, Street, And Bridge Construction



237990
238120
238130
238140
238150
238160
238190
238220
238320
238330
238340
238350
238390
238910
238990
332999
541330
541410
561730
561790
812930

Other Heavy And Civil Engineering Construction

Structural Steel And Precast Concrete Contractors

Framing Contractors

Masonry Contractors

Glass And Glazing Contractors

Roofing Contractors

Other Foundation, Structure, And Building Exterior Contractors
Plumbing, Heating, And Air-Conditioning Contractors

Painting And Wall Covering Contractors

Flooring Contractors

Tile And Terrazzo Contractors

Finish Carpentry Contractors

Other Building Finishing Contractors

Site Preparation Contractors

All Other Specialty Trade Contractors

All Other Miscellaneous Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Engineering Services

Interior Design Services

Landscaping Services

Other Services To Buildings And Dwellings

Parking Lots And Garages

Product and Service Codes

PSC

H138
H156
H238

H256
H938

JO38

J056
K038

K056
NO38

NO56

Y1AA
Y1AB
Y1AZ
Y1BD

PSC Name
Quality Control- Construction, Mining, Excavating, And Highway Maintenance Equipment
Quality Control- Construction And Building Materials

Equipment And Materials Testing- Construction, Mining, Excavating, And Highway
Maintenance Equipment

Equipment And Materials Testing- Construction And Building Materials

Other Quality Control, Testing, And Inspection- Construction, Mining, Excavating, And
Highway Maintenance Equipment

Maintenance, Repair, And Rebuilding Of Equipment- Construction, Mining, Excavating, And
Highway Maintenance Equipment

Maintenance, Repair, And Rebuilding Of Equipment- Construction And Building Materials

Modification Of Equipment- Construction, Mining, Excavating, And Highway Maintenance
Equipment

Modification Of Equipment- Construction And Building Materials

Installation Of Equipment- Construction, Mining, Excavating, And Highway Maintenance
Equipment

Installation Of Equipment- Construction And Building Materials
Construction Of Office Buildings

Construction Of Conference Space And Facilities

Construction Of Other Administrative Facilities And Service Buildings

Construction Of Airport Runways And Taxiways



Last updated by Eddie Saiz on Jan 31, 2022 at 04:43 PM

Y1BE
Y1CA
Y1Cz
Y1DA
Y1DB
Y1DZ
Y1EA
Y1EB
Y1EC
Y1EE
Y1EZ
Y1FA
Y1FB
Y1FC
Y1FD
Y1FE
Y1FF
Y1FZ
Y1GA
Y1GB
Y1GC
Y1GD
Y1GZ
Y1JA
Y1JB
Y1JZ
Y1KA
Y1LA
Y1LB
Y1LZ
Y1MB

DUB-L-EELLC

Construction Of Airport Terminals

Construction Of Schools

Construction Of Other Educational Buildings
Construction Of Hospitals And Infirmaries
Construction Of Laboratories And Clinics
Construction Of Other Hospital Buildings
Construction Of Ammunition Facilities
Construction Of Maintenance Buildings
Construction Of Production Buildings

Construction Of Tank Automotive Facilities
Construction Of Other Industrial Buildings
Construction Of Family Housing Facilities
Construction Of Recreational Buildings
Construction Of Troop Housing Facilities
Construction Of Dining Facilities

Construction Of Religious Facilities

Construction Of Penal Facilities

Construction Of Other Residential Buildings
Construction Of Ammunition Storage Buildings
Construction Of Food Or Grain Storage Buildings
Construction Of Fuel Storage Buildings
Construction Of Open Storage Facilities
Construction Of Other Warehouse Buildings
Construction Of Museums And Exhibition Buildings
Construction Of Testing And Measurement Buildings
Construction Of Miscellaneous Buildings
Construction Of Dams

Construction Of Airport Service Roads
Construction Of Highways, Roads, Streets, Bridges, And Railways
Construction Of Parking Facilities

Construction Of Epg Facilities - Gas

IGT Size Metrics

Annual Revenue (from all IGTs)
(blank)

Worldwide

Annual Receipts (in accordance with 13 CFR 121)

$5,460,384.00

Number of Employees (in accordance with 13 CFR 121)
30

https://sam.gov/entity/078460041/coreData?status=Active
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Last updated by Eddie Saiz on Jan 31, 2022 at 04:43 PM DUB-L-EELLC

Location
Annual Receipts (in accordance with 13 CFR 121) Number of Employees (in accordance with 13 CFR 121)
(blank) (blank)

Industry-Specific
Barrels Capacity Megawatt Hours Total Assets
(blank) (blank) (blank)

This entity did not enter the EDI information

Yes, this entity appears in the disaster response registry.

States Counties Metropolitan Statistical Areas

Colorado
New Mexico
Texas

https://sam.gov/entity/078460041/coreData?status=Active Page 6 of 6



