

## ALERT! This entity is only available FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY.

DUNS Unique Entity ID SAM Unique Entity ID CAGE / NCAGE

078460041 KJKCEJA161H5 6QTN7

Purpose of Registration Registration Status Expiration Date

All Awards Active Jan 31, 2023

Physical Address

98 Highway 66 E

98 Highway 66 E

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123-9587 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123-9696

United States United States

#### **Business Information**

Doing Business as Division Name Division Number

 (blank)
 (blank)
 (blank)

 Congressional District
 State / Country of Incorporation
 URL

New Mexico 01 New Mexico / United States www.dub-l-ee.com

MPIN
\*\*\*\*adie

**Registration Dates** 

Activation Date Submission Date Initial Registration Date

Feb 2, 2022 Jan 31, 2022 May 3, 2012

**Entity Dates** 

Entity Start Date Fiscal Year End Close Date

Apr 1, 2012 Dec 31

**Immediate Owner** 

CAGE Legal Business Name

(blank) (blank)

**Highest Level Owner** 

CAGE Legal Business Name

(blank) (blank)

## **Executive Compensation**

In your business or organization's preceding completed fiscal year, did your business or organization (the legal entity to which this specific SAM record, represented by a DUNS number, belongs) receive both of the following: 1. 80 percent or more of your annual gross revenues in U.S. federal contracts, subcontracts, loans, grants, subgrants, and/or cooperative agreements and 2. \$25,000,000 or more in annual gross revenues from U.S. federal contracts, subcontracts, loans, grants, subgrants, and/or cooperative agreements?

#### No

Does the public have access to information about the compensation of the senior executives in your business or organization (the legal entity to which this specific SAM record, represented by a DUNS number, belongs) through periodic reports filed under section 13(a) or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (15 U.S.C. 78m(a), 78o(d)) or section 6104 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986?

### **Not Selected**

#### **Proceedings Questions**

Is your business or organization, as represented by the DUNS Number on this entity registration, responding to a Federal procurement opportunity that contains the provision at FAR 52.209-7, subject to the clause in FAR 52.209-9 in a current Federal contract, or applying for a Federal grant opportunity which contains the award term and condition described in 2 C.F.R. 200 Appendix XII?

#### No

Does your business or organization, as represented by the DUNS number on this specific SAM record, have current active Federal contracts and/or grants with total value (including any exercised/unexercised options) greater than \$10,000,000?

### **Not Selected**

Within the last five years, had the business or organization (represented by the DUNS number on this specific SAM record) and/or any of its principals, in connection with the award to or performance by the business or organization of a Federal contract or grant, been the subject of a Federal or State (1) criminal proceeding resulting in a conviction or other acknowledgment of fault; (2) civil proceeding resulting in a finding of fault with a monetary fine, penalty, reimbursement, restitution, and/or damages greater than \$5,000, or other acknowledgment of fault; and/or (3) administrative proceeding resulting in a

finding of fault with either a monetary fine or penalty greater than \$5,000 or reimbursement, restitution, or damages greater than \$100,000, or other acknowledgment of fault?

Not Selected

# **Exclusion Summary**

Active Exclusions Records?

No

### **SAM Search Authorization**

I authorize my entity's non-sensitive information to be displayed in SAM public search results:

Yes

## **Entity Types**

**Business Types** 

Entity Structure Entity Type Organization Factors

Other Business or Organization Limited Liability Company

Profit Structure

For Profit Organization

**Socio-Economic Types** 

**Minority Owned Business** 

**Self Certified Small Disadvantaged Business** 

**Hispanic American Owned** 

SBA Certified 8(a) Program Participant

Entrance Date: Mar 09, 2017 Exit Date: Mar 09, 2027

Check the registrant's Reps & Certs, if present, under FAR 52.212-3 or FAR 52.219-1 to determine if the entity is an SBA-certified HUBZone small business concern. Additional small business information may be found in the SBA's Dynamic Small Business Search if the entity completed the SBA supplemental pages during registration.

Financial Information		
Accepts Credit Card Payments Yes	Debt Subject To Offset  No	
EFT Indicator 0000	CAGE Code 6QTN7	
Electronic Funds Transfer		
Account Type Checking	Routing Number	Lock Box Number (blank)
Financial Institution NEW MEXICO BANK & TRUST	Account Number	
Automated Clearing House		
Phone (U.S.) <b>5058308305</b>	Email amaez@nmb-t.com	Phone (non-U.S.) (blank)
Fax (blank)		
Remittance Address		
EDDIE SAIZ		
98 Highway 66 E		
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123 United States		

# **Taxpayer Information**

EIN Type of Tax Taxpayer Name

\*\*\*\*\*3530 Applicable Federal Tax DUB-L-EE LLC

Tax Year (Most Recent Tax Year) Name/Title of Individual Executing Consent TIN Consent Date
2012 Managing Member Jan 31, 2022

Address
98 Highway 66 E

30 Highway 00 E

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

Signature **EDDIE SAIZ** 

# **Points of Contact**

### **Accounts Receivable POC**

2

Mercedes Saiz, Treasurer msaiz@dub-I-ee.com

5052921684

**Electronic Business** 

Q.

**EDDIE J Saiz, Vice President** 

ejr@dub-l-ee.com 5057307500

EDWARD W Saiz, President esaiz@dub-l-ee.com

5055154997

98 Highway 66 E

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

**United States** 

98 Highway 66 E

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

United States

**Government Business** 

옸

EDDIE W Saiz, President esaiz@dub-I-ee.com

5055154997

EDWARD W Saiz, President

esaiz@dub-l-ee.com

5055154997

98 Highway 66 E

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

**United States** 

98 Highway 66 E

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

**United States** 

**Past Performance** 

Q.

EDDIE J Saiz, Vice President esaiz@dub-l-ee.com

5057307500

EDWARD W Saiz, President

esaiz@dub-l-ee.com

5055154997

98 Highway 66 E

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

**United States** 

98 Highway 66 E

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87123

**United States** 

**Security Information** 

Company Security Level

Highest Level Employee Security Level

(blank) (blank)

# **Service Classifications**

## **NAICS Codes**

Primary NAICS Codes
Yes 238110
221310
221330
236115

236116 236118

236210 236220

237120 237130

237310

237110

NAICS Title

Poured Concrete Foundation And Structure Contractors

Water Supply And Irrigation Systems
Steam And Air-Conditioning Supply

New Single-Family Housing Construction (Except For-Sale

Builders)

New Multifamily Housing Construction (Except For-Sale Builders)

Residential Remodelers

Industrial Building Construction

**Commercial And Institutional Building Construction** 

Water And Sewer Line And Related Structures Construction
Oil And Gas Pipeline And Related Structures Construction
Power And Communication Line And Related Structures

Construction

Highway, Street, And Bridge Construction

237990	Other Heavy And Civil Engineering Construction
238120	Structural Steel And Precast Concrete Contractors
238130	Framing Contractors
238140	Masonry Contractors
238150	Glass And Glazing Contractors
238160	Roofing Contractors
238190	Other Foundation, Structure, And Building Exterior Contractors
238220	Plumbing, Heating, And Air-Conditioning Contractors
238320	Painting And Wall Covering Contractors
238330	Flooring Contractors
238340	Tile And Terrazzo Contractors
238350	Finish Carpentry Contractors
238390	Other Building Finishing Contractors
238910	Site Preparation Contractors
238990	All Other Specialty Trade Contractors
332999	All Other Miscellaneous Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
541330	Engineering Services
541410	Interior Design Services
561730	Landscaping Services
561790	Other Services To Buildings And Dwellings
812930	Parking Lots And Garages

PSC	PSC Name
H138	Quality Control- Construction, Mining, Excavating, And Highway Maintenance Equipment
H156	Quality Control- Construction And Building Materials
H238	Equipment And Materials Testing- Construction, Mining, Excavating, And Highway Maintenance Equipment
H256	Equipment And Materials Testing- Construction And Building Materials
H938	Other Quality Control, Testing, And Inspection- Construction, Mining, Excavating, And Highway Maintenance Equipment
J038	Maintenance, Repair, And Rebuilding Of Equipment- Construction, Mining, Excavating, And Highway Maintenance Equipment
J056	Maintenance, Repair, And Rebuilding Of Equipment- Construction And Building Materials
K038	Modification Of Equipment- Construction, Mining, Excavating, And Highway Maintenance Equipment
K056	Modification Of Equipment- Construction And Building Materials
N038	Installation Of Equipment- Construction, Mining, Excavating, And Highway Maintenance Equipment
N056	Installation Of Equipment- Construction And Building Materials
Y1AA	Construction Of Office Buildings

**Construction Of Conference Space And Facilities** 

**Construction Of Airport Runways And Taxiways** 

**Construction Of Other Administrative Facilities And Service Buildings** 

**Product and Service Codes** 

Y1AB

Y1AZ

Y1BD

Y1BE Construction Of Airport Terminals

Y1CA Construction Of Schools

Y1CZ
Construction Of Other Educational Buildings
Y1DA
Construction Of Hospitals And Infirmaries
Y1DB
Construction Of Laboratories And Clinics
Y1DZ
Construction Of Other Hospital Buildings
Y1EA
Construction Of Ammunition Facilities
Y1EB
Construction Of Maintenance Buildings
Y1EC
Construction Of Production Buildings

Y1EE Construction Of Froutetion Buildings
Y1EZ Construction Of Other Industrial Buildings
Y1FA Construction Of Family Housing Facilities
Y1FB Construction Of Recreational Buildings
Y1FC Construction Of Troop Housing Facilities

Y1FD Construction Of Dining Facilities
Y1FE Construction Of Religious Facilities
Y1FF Construction Of Penal Facilities

Y1FZ Construction Of Other Residential Buildings
Y1GA Construction Of Ammunition Storage Buildings
Y1GB Construction Of Food Or Grain Storage Buildings

Y1GC Construction Of Fuel Storage Buildings
Y1GD Construction Of Open Storage Facilities
Y1GZ Construction Of Other Warehouse Buildings

Y1JA Construction Of Museums And Exhibition Buildings
Y1JB Construction Of Testing And Measurement Buildings

Y1JZ Construction Of Miscellaneous Buildings

Y1KA Construction Of Dams

Y1LA Construction Of Airport Service Roads

Y1LB Construction Of Highways, Roads, Streets, Bridges, And Railways

Y1LZ Construction Of Parking Facilities
Y1MB Construction Of Epg Facilities - Gas

## **Size Metrics**

## **IGT Size Metrics**

Annual Revenue (from all IGTs)

(blank)

### Worldwide

Annual Receipts (in accordance with 13 CFR 121) Number of Employees (in accordance with 13 CFR 121)

\$5,460,384.00

30

Location

Annual Receipts (in accordance with 13 CFR 121)

Number of Employees (in accordance with 13 CFR 121)

(blank)

(blank)

Industry-Specific

Barrels Capacity (blank)

Megawatt Hours (blank)

Total Assets (blank)

# Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) Information

This entity did not enter the EDI information

# **Disaster Response**

Yes, this entity appears in the disaster response registry.

States

Texas

Counties

Metropolitan Statistical Areas

Colorado New Mexico